

Tabulation of Bids

Local Public Agency: City of Crest Hill
 County: Will
 Section: _____
 Estimate: \$2,414,454.00

Date: March 16, 2023
 Time: 10:00 AM
 Project # 22-R0541

Attended By: Beissel, John

				Name of Bidder:		Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer Inc.	Fer-Pal Infrastructure		
				Address of Bidder:		6754 W. 74th Street	1350 Gasket Dr.		
						Bedford Park, IL 60638	Elgin, IL 60120		
				Approved Engineer's Estimate					
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1,215	\$29.00	\$35,235.00	\$25.00	\$30,375.00	\$82.00	\$99,630.00
21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	2,970	\$7.00	\$20,790.00	\$10.50	\$31,185.00	\$7.70	\$22,869.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	2,970	\$3.20	\$9,504.00	\$2.25	\$6,682.50	\$4.50	\$13,365.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	22	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$381.50	\$8,393.00
40400001	FIBER-MODIFIED ASPHALT CRACK SEALING	FOOT	1,500	\$1.80	\$2,700.00	\$8.50	\$12,750.00	\$9.60	\$14,400.00
40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	143	\$110.00	\$15,730.00	\$215.00	\$30,745.00	\$297.50	\$42,542.50
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	500	\$8.50	\$4,250.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$19.20	\$9,600.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	1,160	\$6.00	\$6,960.00	\$15.00	\$17,400.00	\$32.00	\$37,120.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	920	\$9.00	\$8,280.00	\$17.00	\$15,640.00	\$12.80	\$11,776.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	500	\$2.90	\$1,450.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00
44201796	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12 INCH	SQ YD	510	\$190.00	\$96,900.00	\$150.00	\$76,500.00	\$217.20	\$110,772.00
56400500	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	7	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$22,400.00
XX007266	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
56400825	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE, VALVE BOX AND TEE	EACH	12	\$10,700.00	\$128,400.00	\$14,500.00	\$174,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$222,000.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	645	\$12.00	\$7,740.00	\$15.00	\$9,675.00	\$12.80	\$8,256.00
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	65	\$55.00	\$3,575.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$115.00	\$7,475.00
60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	FOOT	580	\$39.50	\$22,910.00	\$80.00	\$46,400.00	\$115.00	\$66,700.00
70300220	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1,000	\$1.20	\$1,200.00	\$0.50	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
70300240	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	1,250	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.60	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$3,125.00
70300280	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	160	\$2.10	\$336.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$9.60	\$1,536.00
70300210	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	260	\$19.00	\$4,940.00	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$9.60	\$2,496.00
78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	250	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.50	\$1,375.00	\$8.30	\$2,075.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	1,840	\$1.50	\$2,760.00	\$1.50	\$2,760.00	\$1.50	\$2,760.00
78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	740	\$2.50	\$1,850.00	\$2.50	\$1,850.00	\$2.70	\$1,998.00
78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	440	\$4.00	\$1,760.00	\$4.00	\$1,760.00	\$4.15	\$1,826.00
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	300	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$5.50	\$1,650.00	\$8.30	\$2,490.00
R1001087	6" x 6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE IN VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,220.00	\$10,220.00
R1002015	8" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN WITH POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT	FOOT	25	\$190.00	\$4,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$290.00	\$7,250.00
R1002020	10" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN WITH POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT	FOOT	80	\$225.00	\$18,000.00	\$260.00	\$20,800.00	\$340.00	\$27,200.00
R5001012	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	EACH	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$4,475.00	\$35,800.00
RX502106	CONTINGENCY	DOL	50,000	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
RX502285	INSERTION VALVE AND BOX, 8"	EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$21,100.00	\$42,200.00
RX502696	REMOVE 8" VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
RX502697	REMOVE 10" VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00
RX502699	INSERTION VALVE AND BOX, 10"	EACH	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,900.00	\$24,900.00
RX502727	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE MAIN, 2 IN	FOOT	230	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$18.00	\$4,140.00	\$16.00	\$3,680.00
RX502728	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE MAIN, 4 IN	FOOT	7,995	\$55.00	\$439,725.00	\$23.00	\$183,885.00	\$19.00	\$151,905.00
RX502729	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE MAIN CONNECTION, 2-1/2 IN FIRE HYDRANT STANDPIPE	EACH	10	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$491.00	\$4,910.00
RX502730	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE MAIN CONNECTION, 2 IN OR LESS	EACH	45	\$1,300.00	\$58,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$112,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$168,750.00

				Name of Bidder: Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer Inc.		Fer-Pal Infrastructure			
				Address of Bidder: 6754 W. 74th Street		1350 Gasket Dr.			
				Bedford Park, IL 60638		Elgin, IL 60120			
				Approved Engineer's Estimate					
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	QTY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
RX502731	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE MAIN CONNECTION, 2 IN TO 4 IN	EACH	4	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$43,600.00
RX502732	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE MAIN CONNECTION, 4 IN	EACH	7	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$61,600.00	\$11,100.00	\$77,700.00
RX502733	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE MAIN CONNECTION, 6 IN	EACH	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00
RX502734	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 2 IN TO 4 IN	EACH	4	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$8,800.00	\$35,200.00	\$14,100.00	\$56,400.00
RX502735	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 6 IN	EACH	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$15,970.00	\$15,970.00
RX502736	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	65	\$240.00	\$15,600.00	\$135.00	\$8,775.00	\$180.00	\$11,700.00
RX502737	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	60	\$210.00	\$12,600.00	\$135.00	\$8,100.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00
RX502738	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	390	\$180.00	\$70,200.00	\$135.00	\$52,650.00	\$180.00	\$70,200.00
RX502739	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 2 IN OR LESS	EACH	45	\$1,300.00	\$58,500.00	\$400.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$49,500.00
X0326658	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 10"	FOOT	3,845	\$200.00	\$769,000.00	\$260.00	\$999,700.00	\$205.00	\$788,225.00
X2500920	SEEDING, CLASS 1A (SPECIAL)	ACRE	0.7	\$7,600.00	\$5,320.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,850.00	\$12,775.00	\$8,942.50
X2520650	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	2,970	\$18.50	\$54,945.00	\$30.00	\$89,100.00	\$12.80	\$38,016.00
X4230710	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	65	\$84.00	\$5,460.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$159.60	\$10,374.00
X4230800	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ YD	65	\$89.00	\$5,785.00	\$175.00	\$11,375.00	\$191.60	\$12,454.00
X5610708	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$70.25	\$2,810.00
X5610710	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 10"	FOOT	270	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$83.00	\$22,410.00
XX007524	GATE VALVE AND BOX, 10"	EACH	15	\$6,100.00	\$91,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$14,100.00	\$211,500.00
XX003516	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE) - 8"	EACH	2	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
Z0004514	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4"	SQ YD	440	\$65.00	\$28,600.00	\$40.00	\$17,600.00	\$70.00	\$30,800.00
Z0004522	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	350	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$81.00	\$28,350.00
40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	2,700	\$0.95	\$2,565.00	\$0.55	\$1,485.00	\$1.50	\$4,050.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	540	\$0.85	\$459.00	\$0.55	\$297.00	\$1.50	\$810.00
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$22,900.00	\$22,900.00
70106800	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL MO	10	\$910.00	\$9,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00
R1002310	REMOVE AND REPLACE 12" STORM SEWER WITH WATER MAIN QUALITY PIPE	FOOT	125	\$115.00	\$14,375.00	\$225.00	\$28,125.00	\$230.00	\$28,750.00
				TOTAL:	\$2,414,454.00		\$2,831,319.50		\$2,878,781.00